
COMREL 

Squadron, Sister Village, Volunteer POC 

INFO provided by 36th WING PAO 

CONTACT Info: 366-2228 AIR FORCE 
 

 

Andersen Sister Village Sister Squadron POC: 

SSgt Kevin Iinuma, COMREL NCOIC  

Office: 366-4202/2228 

Email: Kevin.iinuma@us.af.mil 

As of 4/29/2019 

 

Squadron and Leadership Information Village  and Mayor's Contact Information 
 

POC Contact Information 

Squadron: 36 LRS Village: BARRIGADA   

Commander: Maj Douglas Wiggers  
 

Mayor: June U. Blas 
Office Phone #: 734-3724 
mayorbarrigada@gmail.com 

SSgt Charigail Nisse 
Phone: 366-1769 
 charigail.nisse@us.af.mil  
  Vice Mayor: Jessie P. Bautista 

Office Phone: N/A 
jessie.bautista007@gmail.com 

MSgt Melissa Seumanu (Alternate) 
Phone: 366-3291 
 melissa.seumanu@us.af.mil  

   
Squadron: 36 SFS Village: INARAJAN  

Commander: Maj Clifford “Michael” Piernick 

 

Mayor: Doris F. Lujan 
Office Phone: 475-2509 
mayordorisfloreslujan@gmail.com 

SSgt. Melissa Miller 
Phone: 366-2871 
 Melissa.miller.36@us.af.mil  
  Admin asst : Linda  

Phone: 475 -2511 
 

   Squadron: 36 FSS Village: MANGILAO  

Commander: Lt. Col. Lori Hodge 

 

Mayor: Allan R.G. Ungacta 
Office Phone #: 734-2163/5731 

mayorallan.ungacta@yahoo.com 

A1C Rodriguez, Eileen 
Phone: 366-6100 

eileen.rodriguez_berumen@us.af.mil 

  Vice Mayor: Thomas J. Duenas 
Office Phone: N/A 
vicemayortomduenas@gmail.com 

  
 

   
Squadron: 36 CONS Village: PITI  

Commander: Maj. John Sharkey 

 

Mayor: Jesse LG. Alig 

Office Phone #: 472-1232/1233 

jesse.alig@pitiguam.com 

SSgt. Catalina Cazarez 
Phone: 366-6608  

catalina.cazarez@us.af.mil  

  

Ca 

  SSgt. Branden Reagan (Alternate) 

 branden.reagan@us.af.mil  
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Squadron and Leadership Information Village  and Mayor's Contact Information 
 

POC Contact Information 

Squadron: 36 CS Village: Tamuning/Tumon/Harmon  

Commander: Lt. Col. Kyle Grygo  
 

Mayor: Louise C. Rivera 
Office Phone #: 646-5211/8646 
mayorlcrivera.tatuha@gmail.com 

SSgt Joshua Vaught 
Phone: 362-4758 
jarrod.white.5@us.af.mil  

 Vice Mayor:  Kenneth C. Santos 
Phone: 647-9816 
vicemayorksantos.tatuha@gmail.com 

 

   
Squadron: 36 CES Village: YONA  

Commander: Lt Col Todd Inouye 
 

Mayor: Jesse M. Blas 
Office Phone: 789-4798 
jmendiolablas@yahoo.com 

TSgt Gabriel Lira 
Phone: 339-7180 
gabriel.lira@fe.navy.mil  

 Vice Mayor: N/A  

   
Squadron: 36 CPTS Village: SANTA RITA  
Commander: Maj Joshua King 
 

Mayor: Dale E. Alvarez 
Office Phone: 565-2514/4337 
daleealvarez@gmail.com 

 

 Vice Mayor: N/A  

   
Squadron: 734 AMS Village: DEDEDO  
Commander: Lt Col Russel Gohn 
 

Mayor: Melissa Savares 
Office Phone #: 632-5203/5019 
melissa.savares@gmail.com 

MSgt Garrett Gardner 
Phone: 366-7342 
Garrett.gardner@us.af.mil  

 Vice Mayor: Frank Benavente 
Office Phone: N/A 
frankabenavente17@gmail.com 

 

   
Group: 36 MDG Village: AGAT  

Commander: Col Kirk Winger 
 

Mayor: Kevin Susuico 
Office Phone: 565-2524/2531 
agatmayor@yahoo.com 

TSgt Chona Quemado (Harris) 
Phone: 366-4240 
chonajoy.p.harris.mil@mail.mil  

 Vice Mayor: Christopher Fejeran 
Office Phone: 565-4335 
agatvice.chrisfejeran@yahoo.com 
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Squadron and Leadership Information Village  and Mayor's Contact Information 
 

POC Contact Information 

Squadron: 36 MXS Village: ASAN-MAINA  

Commander: Maj. Tygina Bibbs 

 

Mayor: Frankie A. Salas 
Office Phone #: 472-6581, 479-2726 
asanmainamayor@gmail.com 

Tech. Sgt. Gil Campos 
366-2847 
gil_junsen.campos.2@us.af.mil  

 Vice Mayor: N/A  

   
Squadron: 36 MUNS Village: YIGO  

Commander: Maj. Joshua Allen 
 

Mayor: Rudy M. Matanane 
Office Phone:  653-5248/9446/9119 
Yigomayorsoffice2@gmail .com 

SrA Ellis, Haley  
362-1447 
haley.ellis@us.af.mil  

 Vice Mayor Anthony P. Sanchez 
Office Phone: N/A 
yigovice@gmail.com 

A1C Lakia Berry  
362-5626  
lakia.berry@us.af.mil  

   
Squadron: 36 OSS Village: MERIZO  

Commander: Lt Col Rafael Vargas 
 

Mayor: Ernest T. Chargualaf 
Office Phone #: 828-8312/2941 

mayorernestc@yahoo.com 

A1C Guadalupe Salinas 
366-5230 
Guadalupe.salinas.2@us.af.mil  

 Vice Mayor: N/A TSgt Shamir Moore 
366-1752 
Shamir.moore@us.af.mil  

   
Squadron: DET 1  
 

Village: TALOFOFO  

Commander: Lt. Col. Tanner Woolsey 
 

Mayor: Vicente S. Taitague 
Office Phone #: 789-1421/3262/4821 
talofofomayor@gmail.com 

 

 Vice Mayor: N/A Alt: TSgt Timothy Cook 
Timothy.cook.8@us.af.mil  

   
Squadron: 36 MRS Village: AGANA HEIGHTS  

Commander: Lt. Col Aaron M. Lane 
 
 

Mayor: Paul M. McDonald 
Office  Phone: 472-6393/8285/8286 
mayor.mcdonald671@gmail.com 

SrA Mario Serrano-Fortenel 
Phone: 366-3437 
mario.serrano_fortanel.1@us.af.mil  

 Vice Mayor: N/A A1C Anthony Leo 
Phone: 366-3437 
anthony.leo@us.af.mil  

mailto:asanmainamayor@gmail.com
mailto:gil_junsen.campos.2@us.af.mil
mailto:haley.ellis@us.af.mil
mailto:lakia.berry@us.af.mil
mailto:Guadalupe.salinas.2@us.af.mil
mailto:Shamir.moore@us.af.mil
mailto:talofofomayor@gmail.com
mailto:Timothy.cook.8@us.af.mil
mailto:d671@gmail.c
mailto:mario.serrano_fortanel.1@us.af.mil
mailto:anthony.leo@us.af.mil


COMREL 

Squadron, Sister Village, Volunteer POC 

INFO provided by 36th WING PAO 

CONTACT Info: 366-2228 AIR FORCE 
 

Squadron and Leadership Information Village  and Mayor's Contact Information 
 

POC Contact Information 

Squadron: 736 SFS Village: CHALAN PAGO-ORDOT  

Commander: Maj. Richard Cheng  

 

 

Mayor: Jessy "Jess" C. Gogue 

Office  Phone: 472-8302/8303/7173 

ocp.mayor@gmail.com 

 

   
Squadron: 554 RHS Village: SINAJANA 

 

 

Commander: Lt. Col. Matthew Olson 
 

Mayor: Robert RDC Hofmann  
Office Phone: 472-6707 
guammayor@gmail.com 

MSgt Carlos Gierlings 
Phone: 362-4929 
Carlos.gierlings@us.af.mil  

 Vice Mayor: Rudy D. Iriarte 
Office Phone #: 477-3323/9229  
rudyiriarte@gmail.com 

MSgt Aaron Nichols 
Phone: 671-483-9748 
aaron.nichols.1@us.af.mil  

   

Squadron: 644 CBCS Village: UMATAC  
Commander: Lt. Col. Siyeon Lee 
 

Mayor: Johnny A. Quinata 
Office Phone #: 828-2940/8258,  828-8251 
umatacmo@gmail.com 

1Lt Erik C. Thompson 
Phone: 362-6175 
Erik.thompson.9@us.af.mil  

   
Squadron: 36MDOS VILLAGE: MONGMONG/TOTO/MAITE  

Commander: Lt. Col. Michelle Schnakenberg 
Phone:  
 

Mayor: Rudy A. Paco 

Office Phone #: 671-6758/9090 479-6800/6801 

Mtmmayorpaco17@gmail.com 

 
 

 

Squadron: 36 WSA Village: HAGATNA  

Commander: Maj. Joshua King 
 

Mayor: John A. Cruz 

Office Phone #: (671) 477-8045 472-6379 

hagatnamayor@hotmail.com 

TSgt Jacob Barreiro 
Phone:  366-2228 
jacob.barreiro@us.af.mil  

 Vice Mayor: N/A  
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